

## Results for announcement to the market

For the year ended 30 June 2023  
(Previous corresponding period: to 30 June 2022)

### Summary of Financial Information

	2023 \$'000	2022 \$'000	Change \$'000	Change %
Revenue from ordinary activities	362,369	291,044	71,325	25%
Profit/(loss) from ordinary activities after income tax for the period attributable to members	(25,641)	9,139	(34,780)	nmf
Profit/(loss) after income tax attributable to members	(25,641)	9,139	(34,780)	nmf

### Dividends

No dividend has been proposed or declared in respect of the year ended 30 June 2023.

### Net tangible assets

	2023	2022
Basic net tangible asset backing per ordinary share	\$4.32	\$3.64

Refer to the attached audited Financial Report for additional disclosures.